## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.		12/14/2000	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LLC	
Street Address:	10001 Six Pines Drive	
City:	The Woodlands	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1583180	AROMAX

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (832)813-1804

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 832-813-4642
Email: iplaw@cpchem.com

Correspondent Name: Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP

Address Line 1: 10001 Six Pines Drive

Address Line 4: The Woodlands, TEXAS 77380

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2003.04056US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen R. Jenkins
Signature:	/stephen r jenkins/
Date:	06/05/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0626

Total Attachments: 1

source=aromax assgn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0627

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, CHEVRON U.S.A. Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, U. S.A. having an address of 575 Market Street, San Francisco, California 94105, has adopted, used and is using the trademark AROMAX, United States Registration No. 1,583,180 and

Whereas CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a State of Delaware, U.S.A. corporation, having its place of business at 1301 McKinney Street, Houston, Texas 77010 is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Chevron U.S.A. Inc., does hereby assign unto the said Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LLC all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the attached registration thereof.

Executed this 19th day of December, 2000.

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

Assistant Secretary

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORM TO RESCRIP

THE 19th DAY OF December 2006

NANCY J. MAC DONALD Commission # 1174571 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2002

116161 / J:\NJMA\2hmp01!.DOC

RECORDED: 06/05/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003999 FRAME: 0628